

ELEC. 10/2021
(Jangipara PS FIR No.- 21/2021, Dated- 29.01.2021)
Us- 139 of the Elec. Act, 2003.

Order No. 5 dt. 12.03.2021.

Accused on interim bail is present in court and files hazira.

Another petition is filed on behalf of the accused praying for confirmation of the interim bail on the grounds stated therein.

Hd. considered. The interim bail of the accused person namely **Samar Pal** is hereby confirmed.

No report is submitted by the I/O till date.

Issue reminder to the concerned O/C, Jangipara PS, Hooghly.

To 03.05.2021 for I/O's report and appearance of the accused.

D/C by me,

S/d- (Ms. V. B. Agarwal)
Judge

S/d- (Ms. V. B. Agarwal)
Judge, elec. Act, Hooghly.