

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE, 3RD COURT, HOOGHLY,
JUDGE, ELECTRICITY ACT, HOOGHLY

Copy of Order

Electricity Case No. - 10/ 2021

Order No. 16 dated 29.10.2022

Today is the date fixed for filing information by the 'defacto complainant' namely Prasanta Kumar Manna.

One intimation is received by this Court from the O/C Jangipara P.S, Hooghly wherefrom it reveals that copy of order sheet of this Court dated 24.06.2022 vide order no. 15 in c/w Memo No. 920 dated 29.06.2022 was received at Rajbahhat CCC, WBSECL under Jangipara P.S, Hooghly on 22nd day of August, 2022. O/C Jangipara P.S, Hooghly sent the original copy of the said order sheet along with that said intimation before the Ld. Court. Another intimation was received by this Court from AE & S.M, Rajbahhat CCC, WBSEDCL namely Prasanta Kumar Manna who is the defacto complainant of this instant case wherein it appears that the owner namely Samar Pal of the vehicle bearing no. WB15B/ 0672 deposited quotation amount of Rs.9,413.00 vide receipt no. 129804570555 dated 08.02.2021 against Jangipara P.S case no. 21/ 2021 dated 29.01.2021 against Jangipara P.S case no. 21/ 2021 dated 29.01.2021 u/s 139 of the Indian Electricity Act, 2003. But the said defacto complainant did not produce the actual name and address of the accused namely Sandip Jana whose proper address is required by this Court vide order no. 15 dated 24.06.2022. Hence the copy of the order sheet dated 24.06.2022 was sent to the defacto complainant of this case.

Therefore I am of the view that it is necessary for the sake of further proceeding of the case that defacto complainant should turn up before the Court in person and clarify why he is unable to submit the detailed report/ address/ information of the accused.

Fix 09.01.2023 for personal appearance of the defacto complainant before the Ld. Court.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the defacto complainant through the O/C, Jangipara P.S, Hooghly for information and taking necessary action.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Electricity Act

Hooghly

Sd/-

Judge, Electricity Act

Hooghly

Memo No. :

Date :

Copy of order forwarded to the O/C Jangipara P.S for information and necessary compliance.

Sd/-

Judge, Electricity Act

Hooghly